Town Of Washington
Abstract Of Vouchers - Unpaid - For the period: 1/1/2023 thru 5/12/2023

Inv. Date  Inv. No. Vendor Amount  Voucher # Description GL Number / Name
GENERAL FUND A
4/20/2623 2748311038579 Advance Auto Paris Pro $45.55 30522 Transfer Station supplies  081604.01.000.00 8160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotal  $4555 |
5/12{2023  97673-01101, 6/1 Allied Adminstrators For D %542 .95 30555 Deita Dentat Insurance for  090508.01.000.00 9060.8 - Medical Insuance {Town Share) GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotal  $54295 |
51412023 6177, 5-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $117.54 30597 Amazon 016204.01.000.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A
5/4/2023 6177, 5-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $133.30 30597 Zoom 016104.01.000.00 1010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A
514j2023 G177, 5-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $54.49 30597 Amazon/Mait Chimp 070204.01.000.00 7020.4 - Rec Contraciural CE GENERAL FUND A
5142023 6177, 5-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $10.82 30597 Amazon 013554.01.000.00 1355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A
51412023 6177, 5-4-23 Bank Cf Millbrock Visa $265.72 30597 Amazon 071104.01.000.00 7110.4 - Parks GE GENERAL FUND A
5/4/2023 6177, 5-4-23 Bank Of Miltbrook Visa $19.99 30597 Amazon 073104.01.000.00 7310.4 - Youth Pregrams GE GENERAL FUND A
| Sub-Total  $60186
4/20/2023  IN2301186028  Blue360 Media LL.C $28.29 30562 Law books and posters ~ 011104.01.000.00 1110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A
2/28/2023  IN2301180961 Blue360 Media LLC $32.13 30563 Law Books & Posters 011104.01.000.00 1110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A
2128/2023  iN2301180394 Blue360 Media LLC $31.58 30564 Law Books and Posters 011104.01.000.00 1110.4 - Justicas CE GENERAL FUND A
ﬁ Sub-Total  $92.00 ‘
BM/2023 51023 Bruce Aubin $294.00 30499 Reimburse Medicare Pre  0908$8.01.000.00 9089.8 - Benefits Refirees GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotal  $29400 |
5/1/2023  H1204 BTC Consulting $130.00 30509 Security Checkup 016804.01.000.00 1680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A
A/4/2023  H1192 BTC Consllting $130.00 30494 Security Checkup 016804.01.000.00 1680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A
4/14/2023 H1194 BTC Consuiting $84.50 30495 Helping board of Ethics M 014704.01.000.00 1470.4 - Board of Ethics CE GENERALFUND A
Sub-Total $344.50
412412023 21001712062, 4/ Central Hudson $10.43 30604 Pool Pump Electric Servic 071104.01.000.00 7110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A
51172023 21001785795, 4/ Central Hudson $303.58 30605 Electric Services - Street  051824.01.000.00 5182.4 - Sireet Lighling CE GENERAL FUND A
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Inv, Date

Inv. No. Vendor Amount  Voucher # Description GL Number / Name
412712023 21002083992, 4/ Central Hudson $53.14 306086 Electric Services Transfer 081604.01.000.00 8160.4 - Refuse/Garhage CE GENERAL FUND A
4/2172023 21004711858, 4/ Central Hudson $357.57 30607 Electric Services Pool 071104.01.000.00 7110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A
51412023 21001951587, 5/ Central Hudson $30.59 30603 Electric Services 071104.01.000.00 7110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotal  §75531 |
5112023 51123 Charles Race $294.00 30500 Reimburse Medicare Pre  080838.01.000.00 9089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A
‘._.-.mcu-,_‘gmm $294.00 |
5M112023  5/1i23 Christina Bookless $200.00 30501 April Special Prosecutor  011104.01.000.00 +110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A
ﬁ __ Sub-Total  $200.00 |
4/2012023 146154 Christine Briggs $10.00 30497 Death o,m::_nma 001603.01.000,00 1603 - Vital Statistics Fees GENERAL FUND A
* mcmqos_ $10.00 ‘
412712023 314664 Duichess Metal Supply Co $380.00 30531 Metal Sheets 081604.01.000.00 8160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotal  §$380.00 |
5/1/2023 511123 Florence Prisco $264.00 30502 Reimburse Medicare Pre  0808¢8.01.000.00 9089.8 - Banefils Relirees GENERAL FUND A
_ mcc‘q.o&_ $294 ”.oo . “W
5/1/2023 5123 frene Wing $294.00 30503 Reimburse Medicare Pre  090898.01.000.00 9089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotal  $20400 |
5/8/2023 43844 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,487.06 30601 308.2 Gals Fuel Gil 051324.61.000,00 5132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A
| suoTotal  s1.487.08 |
5/4/2023 633011 Lake George Steamboat $200.00 30554 Deposit due on 7/22/23 ¢r  073104,01.000.42 7310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A SR ACTIVITI
| Sub-Total  $200.00 |
5/8/2023  5-8-23 Lisa Evangelista $31.83 30510 Reimburse Mileage 013664.01.000.00 1355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotel  $31.83 |
4/30/2023 54141 Marshall & Sterling, Inc. $72,469.57 305653 2023 Insurance renewal p  019104.01.000.0¢ 1910.4 - Unallocated Insurance GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotal  $72,460.57 ;
4/20/2023 146154 Mary Alex $10.00 30498 Death Certificate 001603.01.000.00 1603 - Vilai Stafistics Fees GENERAL FUND A
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| sub-Total 31000 |
4130/2023 36643424 Maithew Bender & Co lnc. $75.69 30583 Law Book ¢11104.01.000.00 1110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A

| subTotal 7560 |
4/5/2023 2023-03 MVP Select Care Inc. $20.00 30483 January MVP Admin Fees 080608.01.000.00 9060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL FUND A

| subTol 52000 |
472112023 13387402023201 Office Of The State Comp $1,173.00 30570 Stata portion of coust fines 002610.01.000.00 2610 - Fines, Forfelts of Bail GENERAL FUND A

| SubTotal  $1,17300 |
51112023 7817020177013 Optimum $57.49 30571 Telephone/lnfernet servic  012204.01.000.00 1220.4 - Supsivisor CE GENERAL FUND A
5112023 07817020177013 Optimum $57.48 30571 Telephone/internet servic  070204.01.000.06 7020.4 - Rec Centractural CE GENERAL FUND A
51142023 07817015138012 Optimum $155.60 30561 Phone & internet 050104.01.000.00 5010.4 - Supl. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A
5/1/2023 07817020177013 Optimum $57.49 30571 Telephone/Internet servic  010104.01.000.00 1010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A
5/1/2023 0781702177013 Optimum $57.49 30571 Telephone/lnternet servic  013554.01.000.00 1355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A
511i2023 07817020177013 Optimum $57.49 30571 Telephone/internet servic  051324.01.000.00 5132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A
51112023 07817020177013 Cptimum $57.49 30571 Telephone/internet servic  014104.01.000.00 1410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A

g e

| Sub-Total  $500.53 ;
4/18/2023 5667783 Poughkeepsie Journal $42.32 30588 Town Board Public Notice 019884.01.000.60 1989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FUND A
51312023 5686022 Poughkeepsie Journal $64.65 30588 Assessor's Roll 013554.01.000.00 1355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A

_ Sub-Total $106.97 ‘
4/26/2023 BF18002616A Proforma Business Impre $323.10 30492 1000 Laser Checks 012204.01.000.00 1220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A

| SubTotal  $323.10 |
4/26/2023 32160355, court  Quilt Corporation $108.77 30582 HP Ink 011104.01.000.00 $110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A
4/30/2023 32226786 Quilt Corporation $69.99 30602 Quill Membership Renewa 016204.01.000.00 1820.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A
5/3/2023 238170648CR Quill Cerporation ($19.18) 30579 Notary Book for Assessor 013554.01,000.00 1355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A
A4/14/2023 31951971, Courl Quill Corporation $29.21 30659 Offica Supplies 011104.01.000.00 1110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A
4/14/2023 31951071 Quill Corporation $97.12 30857 Office Supplies 016204.01.000.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A
411412023 31951346 Quill Corporation $41.98 30558 2 Staplars 013554.01.000.00 1356.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A
5/3/2023 238170648 Quill Corporation $19.18 30579 Notary Book for Assessor  093554.01.000.00 1365.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A
4/27/2023 32160355 Quill Corporation $133.37 30581 Office Supplies 0116204,01.000.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A
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4/26/2023 32185247, bldg  Quill Corporation $19.18 30580 office supplies 016204.01.000.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A

| SubTotal  $49962 |
5112023 5//23 R. W. Ciferri 1l $294.00 30504 Reimburse Medicare Pre  090895.01.000.00 8089.8 - Benefils Retireas GENERAL FUND A

| SubTotal  $20400 |
4/25/2023 1184364 Ready Fresh By Nestle $38.00 30573 Muich 016204.01.000.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A
3/29/2023  03C6700331057 Ready Fresh By Nestle $29.28 30567 Drinking Water 071104.01.000.00 7110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A
4/25/2023  03D0446999062 Ready Fresh By Nestle 562 .44 30566 Drinking YWater 051324.01.000.00 §132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A
41812023 13D0433620002 Ready Fresh By Nestle $73.66 30565 Drinking Water 016204.01.000.00 1620.4 - Buitdings CE GENERAL FUND A
4125/2023  1184364CR Ready Fresh By Nestle (§38.00) 30573  Mulch 016204,01.000.60 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A
4/28/2023  1184525CR Ready Fresh By Nestle ($38.00) 30574 Mulch 016204.01.000.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A
4/28/2023 1184525 Ready Fresh By Nestle $38.00 30574 Mulch 016204.01.000.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A

7 Sub-Total $165.68
4/30/2023  AJC 426, 4-30-23 Reardon Briggs Company $11.58 30506 Cleaning Supplies 016204.01.000.60 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A

| sutol  $1158 |
4130720623 AJC 844, 4-30-23 Reardon Briggs Company $132.31 30552 Supplies 071104.01.000.00 7110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A

| subTotal  $13231 |
4/25/2023 459018 Reardon Briggs Lawn & G $83.42 30540 Transfer Station mower pa 081604.01.000.00 8160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A

_ Sub-Total 98342 |
4/28/2023 1184525 Red Wing Properties $38.00 30574 Mulch for Town Hall ©16204.01.000.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A
4/25/2023 1184364 Red Wing Properties $38.00 30573 Mulch for Town Hall 016204.01.000.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A
4/20/2023 1184171 Red Wing Properties $114.00 30572 Mulch 016204.01.060.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A

_ Sub-Total  $190.00 |
4/23/2023 5067207344 Ricoh USA Inc. $197.36 30568 Copler Contract 016204.01.000.00 1620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUNDA

| subTotal  §197.36 |
4/30/2023 500420, 4-30-23 Royal Carting Of Dutches $5,143.02 30556 Container Haulage for Apr 081604,01.000.00 8160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A
4/30/2023 500420, 4-30-23 Royal Carting Of Dutches $182.00 30556 Container Haulage for Api  0512324.01.000.60 5132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A

| SubTolal  $532502 |
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Inv, Date

Inv. No. Vendor Amount  Voucher # Description GL Number / Name
4/26/2023 146848 Van DeWater & Van DeW $22.50 30591 fncrease Exemption Limits 013554.01.000.23 1356.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A ASSESSOR'SATT
4/26/2023 146844 Van DeWater & Van DeW $45.00 30590 Vehicle Charging Stations 014204.01.000.00 1420.4 - Atorney CE GENERAL FUND A
4126/2023 146841 Van DeWater & Van DeW $922.50 30588 General Town Matters 014204.01.000.00 1420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A
4/26/2023 146847 Van DeWater & Van DeW $45.00 30592 Videc Conf participations  014204.01.000.00 142C.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A
Sub-Total $1,035.00
5172023 §933778366 Verizon Wireless $118.27 30608 Cell Phone Service - Pool 071104.01.000.00 7110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A
5/1/2023 9933778366 Verizon Wireless $31.22 30608 Cell Phone Service - High 050104.01.000.00 5010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A
51112023 9933778366 Verizon Wireless $31.22 30608 Cell Phone Service - Cou 014104.01.000.00 $110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A
5/1/2023 9933778366 Verizon Wireless $31.22 30608 Cell Phone Service - Re¢  070204.01.000.00 7020.4 - Rec Conlractural CE GENERAL FUND A
51172023 9933778366 Verizon Wireless $3t1.22 308608 Cell Phone Service - Gary 012204.01.000.00 1220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotal  $243.15
4/14/2023 6270 VFW Post G008 $704.67 30578 Veteran's Flags 065104.01.000.00 6510.4 - Veterans Services CE GENERAL FUND A
| sub-Total  $70467 |
50172023 April 2023 Video Ventures LTD $120.00 304886 Video Services for April 016804.01.000.00 1680.4 - Dala Processing CE GENERAL FUND A
Sub-Total  $120.00 "
4/21/2023  13387402023020 Vittage Of Millbrook $100.00 30569 Village portion of Court fin 002610.01.000,00 2610 - Fines, Forfeils of Bail GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotal 310000 |
5/8/2023  5-8-23 Wayne Gruntler $564.54 30548 Highway School Per Diem 050104.01.000.00 5010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE: GENERAL FUND A
| SubTotal  $564.54 _
51312023 238170648 WB Mason Co., inc. $19.18 30579 Notary Book for Lisa Evan 013554.01.000.00 1355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A
| SubToal 1918 |
5/1/2023 511123 Wilma Cole $294.00 30505 Reimburse Medicare Pre  090898.01.000.00 9089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A
; Sub-Total  $294.00 ;
Total $90.525.45
GENERAIL FUND B (TOWN QUTSIDE VILLAGE)
511212023 97673-01101, 6/1 Allied Adminstrators For D $67.70 30555 Delta Dental Insurance for 090608.02.000.00 9060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share} GENERAL FUND B (T
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Inv. Date Inv. No. Vendor Amount  Voucher # Description GL Number / Name
Sub-Totat $67.70
6/4/2023 6177, 5-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $33.30 30597 Zoom 080104.02.000.00 8010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN QUTSIDE VILL
5{4{2023 6177, 5-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $296.08 30597 Adcbe/Office Depot 036204.02.000.00 3620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B {TOWN OUT
514/2023 6177, 5-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $33.30 30597 Zoom 080204.02.000.00 8020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN QUTSIDE VI
| SubTotal 336268 |
5/1/2023 H1204 BTC Consulting $130.00 30509 Security Checkup 016804.02.000.00 1680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUT
A/412023 H1192 BTC Consuiting $130.00 30494 Security Checkup 016804.02,000.00 1680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND 8 (TOWN OUT
| subTotal  $260.00 |
4/5/2023 2023-03 MVP Select Care Inc. $2.50 30493 January MVP Admin Fees 020808.02.0600.00 9060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL FUND B (T
| SubTota  $250 |
5112023 07817020177013 Optimum $57.49 30571 Telephone/internet servic  036204.02.000.00 3620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUT
| SubTotal 5749 |
4/26/2023 146855 van DeWater & Van DeW $3,195.00 30595 ZBA - Daniel Yadgard 080104.02.000.56 8010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUTSIDE VILL
A[26/2023 146859 Van DeWater & Van DaW $33.75 30594 ZBA - Uplon Lake 080104.02,000.56 8010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUTSIDE VILL
4/26/2023 146857 Van DeWater & Van DeW $236.25 30593 ZBA General Matters 080104.02.000.56 8010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND 8 (TOWN QUTSIDE ViLL
4/26/2023 146858 Van DeWater & Van DeW $202.50 30596 ZBA Alexaner & DeVoe 080104.02.000.56 8010.4 - Zening CE GENERAL FUND B {TOWN QUTSIDE VILL
4/26/2023 146849 Van DeWater & Van DeW $270.00 30584 General Planning Board M 080204.62.000.61 80:20.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN QUTSIDE VI
41262023 146850 Van DeWater & Van DeW $472.50 30585 Upton Lake High Schoot  080204.62.000.61 8020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B {TOWN OUTSIDE VI
42612023 146856 Van DeWater & Van DeW $281.25 30587 Micha Magid & Denise Ma 080204.02.000.61 8020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUTSIDE Vi
4/26/2023 146854 Van DeWater & Van DeW $270.00 30586 Andrea Woodner & Allison 080204.02.000.61 8020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUTSIDE VI
| subTotal  $496125 |
5/1/2023 9933778366 Verizon Wireless $31.22 30608 Cell Phone Service - Bldg  036204.02,000.00 3620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B {TOWN QUT
| subTota  §3122 |
5M12023  April 2023 Video Ventures LTD $120.60 30456 Video Services for May 0165804.02.000.00 1680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B.(TOWN OUT
| SubTotal  $12000 |
Total  $5.802.84
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Inv. No.

Youcher #

Description

GL Number / Name

HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OQUTSIDE VILLAGE)

4/18/2023
412412023
412412023
412142023
411972023
4/18/2023
4110/2023
4/5/2023

4/4/2023

4{3/2023

412012023

51212023
5/3/12023
4127/2023

5/9/2023

4/30/2023
412712023
4118/2023
411712623
411212023

411712023

2748310844914
2748311438680
2748311421753
2748311145147
2748310938549
2748310844911
2748310044454
2748309538171
2748309438154
2748308320751
2748311045049

97673-01101, 6/1

103984

5155804388

3045734
3045150
3044545
3044046
3043993
3043989

239052

Vendor Amount
Advance Auto Parts Pro $69.81 30516
Advance Auto Parts Pro $11.95 30521
Advance Auto Paris Pro $36.21 30520
Advance Auto Parts Pro $191.07 30519
Advance Auto Pars Pro $11.84 30817
Advance Auto Parts Pro $37.08 30515
Advance Auto Parls Pro $11.17 30514
Advance Auto Parts Pro $4.21
Advance Auto Pards Pro $116.66 30512
Advance Auto Parts Pro $52.16 30511
Advance Auto Parts Pro $19.27 30518
| SubTolal 855547 |
Alied Adminstrators For D $235.93 30555
| Sub-Total  $235.93 |
C.T. Maie Associates $30,150.00 30529
| Sub-Total  $30,150.00 ;
CINTAS $93.72 30523
| suo-Totar  $9372 |
Cryoc Weld Corp. $314.03 30575
Cryo Weld Corp. $55.80 30528
Cryo Weld Cormp. $62.10 30527
Cryo Weld Corp. $63.90 30526
Cryo Weld Corp. $123.88 30525
Ciyo Weld Corp. $62.33 30524
| SubTotal  3662.04 |
Diamond Mowers $245.45 30530
_ Sub-Total  $245.45 _

274830953

Repair Parts & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies
Repair Panis & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies
Repair Parts & Suppfies
Repair Paris & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies

Delta Dental insurance for

Killearn Rozad Boundary &

Medicine Cabinet Supptie

Repair parts & Supplies
Repair Paris & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies
Repair Parts & Supplies

Replacemen! Parts for Mo

051304.04.000.0¢
051304.04.000.00
051304.04,000,00
051304,04.000.00
051304.04.000.00
051304.04.000.00
051304.04.000.00
051304.04.000.00
051304.04.000.00
051304.04.000.00

051304.04.006,00

090608.04.000.00

051122.04.006.65

051304.04.000.00

051304.04.000.00
051304.04.000.00
051304.04.000.00
051304.04.000.00
051304.04.000.00

051304.04.000.00

051404.04.000.00

§130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB {TOWN OUTSIDE
§130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery GE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
§130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN QUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN QUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
5%30.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND CB {TOWN OUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB {TOWN OUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND D8 (TOWN OUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB {TOWN OUTSIDE

9060.8 - Medical Insvance (Town Share) HIGHWAY FUND DB (

5112.2 - Permanent Improvement EQ HIGHWAY FUND D8 (TG

5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE

5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
§130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN CUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB {TOWN OUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE

6140.4 - Brush & Weeds CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OU
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412712023 43756 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $681.79 30533 240.5 Gallons of Diesel  051104.04.000.64 5110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OU

411412023 43643 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,204.66 305632 400.9 Gallons of Diesel 051104,04,000.64 5110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OU
| SusTotal  $1886.45

5/8/2023  5-8-23 Kevin Granger $258.00 30534 Highway School Per Diem 051304.04.000.00 5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN QUTSIDE
i Sub-Total $258.00 W

41512023 2023-03 MVP Select Care Inc. $12.50 30493 January MVP Admin Fees 090608.04.000.00 9060.8 - Medical insuance {Town Share) HIGHWAY FUND DB {
| _ Sub-Total _@\_N..mo |

5/1/2023 164320 New York Communication $445.00 30535 Monthly Radio Lease for  051304.04.000.00 5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
| sub-Total  $445.00 |

4/25/2023 1034371 Peckham Materials Corp. $3,962.20 30537 Calcium Chloside - Dirt Ro  051104.04.000.64 5110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OU

5/6/2023 1035460 Peckham Materials Corp. $5,152.80 30576 ttem 3 Dirt Roads - stock  051104.04.000.64 5110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OU

411712023 1032867 Peckham Materials Corp. $1,559.52 30536 ftem 4 051104.04.000.64 5110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OU
| Sub-Total $10,674.52 |

Af30/2023  AIC 330, 4-30-23 Reardon Briggs Company, $138.59 30538 Repair Paris & Supplies ~ 0561304.04.000.00 5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
ﬁ. Sub-Totel  $1 3859 |

4/21/2023 458508 Reardon Briggs Lawn & G $273.38 30539 Repair Parts Mower 051304,04,000.00 5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN QUTSIDE
| subTotal  $273.38 |

5/1/2023 30652 Ruge's Chevrolet $654.16 30541 Repair Paris & Supplies  051304.04.000.00 5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN QUTSIDE
_\Mch.qoﬁmm $654.16 |

4/13/2023 803968 Sarjo Industries Inc. $152.67 30542 Repair Parls & Supplies s  051304.04.000.00 6130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
_:- Sub-Total  $152.67 f

4/28/2023 232593 Share Corporation $335.08 30543 Supplies - Shope 051304.04.000.00 5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUXND DB (TOWN QUTSIDE
| suoTotal  $335.08 |W

1/1/2023 62746 Swiss Uniform Services $400.00 30544 Fall Uniforms 051304.04.000.00 6130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB {TOWN QUTSIDE
_ Sub-Total  $400.00 |
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41612023 461686 Tractor Supply Co. $43.08 30545 Supplies/Shop 051304.04.000,00 5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
| SubTolal 34398 |

4/18/2023 9926168 United Rentals $360.98 30547 Repair Parts & Supplies -  051404.04.000.00 5140.4 - Brush & Weeds CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN CU

4/18/2023 9926163 United Rentais $67.92 30546 Repair Parts & Supplies -  051404.04.000.00 6140.4 - Brush & Weeds CE HIGHWAY FUND D8 (TOWN GU
| SuTotl 942890 |

51102023 E906169 Waesichester Tractor inc. $1,514.00 30577 12" Trenching Bucket for  051304.04.000.00 5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWHN OUTSIDE
| SubTolal 1 514.00 |

44272023 802737 Williams Lumber - HWY $60.91 30550 Repair Parts & Supplles -  051304.04.000.00 5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE

4452023 789238 Williams Lumber - HWY $15.89 30549 Repair Parts & Supplies s 051304.04.000.00 6130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB {TOWN OUTSIDE
ﬁ Sub-Total ﬁm.,mo _

5112023 983598 Winzer $383.31 30551 Repair Parts & Supplies  051304.04.000.00 5130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE
ﬂmmc.,._.oﬁm_ wwmm‘wx_ h

Toial  $49.639.95

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND H

Consuliant Service for Co  080204.05.000.00

8020.4 - Planning CE CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND H

51172023 13218 Nan Stolzenburg $269.37 30560
f\‘ m‘mm.u._.oﬁm_ mm.m.m..mu ‘u\
51512023 5689819 Poughkeepsie Journal $38.09 30600 Comp Plan Public Meeting ©80204.05.000.00 8020.4 - Planning CE CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND H
[ suvow  ssoo |
4/26/2023 146842 Van DeWater & Van DeW $315.00 30589 Limited Comp. Plan Com  080204.05.000.00 8020.4 - Planning CE CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND H
[ swTota  ss1500 |
Taotal $622.46
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Grand Total  $146,650.70

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages
were audited and allowed in the amounts shown. Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay

each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.
N\?\x\ %\&% 3

>=m.o~m\_mmm\bﬁ\am_ Date

Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Oificial Authorized Official
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